TOWN OF NORFOLK Norfolk Town Board December 30, 2014

The Norfolk Town Board held a year end meeting on Tuesday, December 30, 2014 at 09:00 AM.

Present were Supervisor Charles Pernice, Councilman Donald Purvis, and Councilwoman Jean Gang.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

Supervisor Pernice called the meeting to order.

PLEDGE

The Pledge of Allegiance was said by all present.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

*The minutes of the Town Board meeting of December 8, 2014 were approved with a motion by Councilman Purvis and Councilwoman Gang with the following change: The Danko Construction billing for the Sewer Project was approved for \$772,357.60 and EFC only approved the amount of \$746,528.60. All in Favor – Carried

ACTION ITEMS

Approve raise for Tyler Murray: A motion was made by Councilwoman Gang and Councilman Purvis to approve a raise for Highway Crew member Tyler Murray from \$13.00 to \$14.00 per hour. All in Favor – Carried

APPROVE PAYMENT OF BILLS

Bills #187 – 197 in the amount of \$23,178.51 for the Highway Abstract and bills #851 – 895 in the amount of \$1,074,859.81 for the Regular Abstract were approved for payment with a motion by Councilwoman Gang and Councilman Purvis. All in Favor – Carried

ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned with a motion by Councilman Purvis and Councilwoman Gang. All in Favor – Carried

Supervisor – Charles Pernice Councilman – Donald Purvis Councilwoman – Jean Gang

Dated: December 30, 2014

Kathy M. Emlaw – Norfolk Town Clerk